For FY19, 285 of the 2,240 unduplicated referrals received were referred more than once 

by multiple sources. Below is the breakdown by ward. 

Ward 
Total # of repeat 

referrals 

1 26 

2 8 

3 10 

4 37 

5 36 

6 31 

7 59 

8 78 

Out of District 0 

Grand Total 285 

One hundred nineteen (119) of the 285 referrals were referred more than once by a single 

referral source. Below is the breakdown by referral source. 

Referral Source Total 

CFSA 7 

Child Development Centers 10 

Clinics 51 

Community-Based Organizations 2 

Hospitals 12